FIRST AMENDMENT TO LIBRARY INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is entered into between the undersigned Governmental Units as set forth on the signature pages attached hereto (collectively, "Parties"), for the participation in a cooperative library service for Pinellas County (the "Cooperative").

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Library Interlocal Agreement effective October 1, 2018, and extending through September 30, 2023 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to extend the Agreement for an additional five (5) years, as authorized by Section I (C) of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits and in consideration of the covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The Agreement is extended for an additional five (5) years, for the period from October 1, 2023 to September 30, 2028.
- 2. This Amendment may be signed in counterparts and will be effective as of September 30, 2023 ("Effective Date").
- 3. All other provisions of the Agreement not amended in this First Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. This First Amendment shall be filed by the County with the Clerk of the Circuit Court as provided in Section 163.01(11), Florida Statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed and effective on the Effective Date.

-----SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW-----

Countersigned:

Brian J. Aung Mayor

Approved as to form:

Owen Kohler

Assistant City Attorney

CITY OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA

Ву:

Jennifer Poirrier City Manager

Attest:

Rosemarie Call City Clerk

By: Julie Ward Bujalski Date: 43

ATTEST:

By: Robecca C. Schlick

City Clerk: Rebecca C Schlichter, CMC

Date: 6/6/2023

APPRQVED/AS TO FORM:

By: __

City Attorney: Jennifer R. Cowan

Date: 4/4/23

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LIBRARY INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is entered into between the undersigned Governmental Units as set forth on the signature pages attached hereto (collectively, "Parties"), for the participation in a cooperative library service for Pinellas County (the "Cooperative").

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Library Interlocal Agreement effective October 1, 2018, and extending through September 30, 2023 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to extend the Agreement for an additional five (5) years, as authorized by Section I (C) of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits and in consideration of the covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The Agreement is extended for an additional five (5) years, for the period from October 1, 2023 to September 30, 2028.
- 2. This Amendment may be signed in counterparts and will be effective as of September 30, 2023 ("Effective Date").
- 3. All other provisions of the Agreement not amended in this First Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. This First Amendment shall be filed by the County with the Clerk of the Circuit Court as provided in Section 163.01(11), Florida Statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed and effective on the Effective Date.

FOR THE CITY OF GULFPORT, FL

James E. O'Reilly, City Manager

DATE: 68.02.2023

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

(SEAL)

Andrew Salzman, City Attorney

CITY OF LARGO

By: Denny Schubert	
City Manager	
Reviewed and Approved: City Attorney	Attest: OF LARCO ORPORATE SEAL 1903 City Clerk LORIDA



CITY OF MADEIRA BEACH 2023 Renewal PPLC Interlocal Agreement

BY: Rel 7. Dry	(signatura)
	_ (signature)
CITY MANAGER: Robin F. Gomez	(printed name)
DATE: 8-18-23	
BY: James "Jim" Rostak (printed	_ (signature)
DATE: 8/18/2023	,
ATTEST: Parelle 3/mega	_ (signature)
CITY CLERK: Clara Hanglargan (pri	nted name)
DATE: 8/18/2023	
CITY ATTORNEY: Thomas J. Trask	_ (signature) (printed name)
DATE: 8912073	

TOWN OF NORTH REDINGTON BEACH

By:

Mayor: WILLIAM QUEEN

Date: 4 13 23

ATTEST:

By: U. Shell

City Clerk: Mari Campbell

Date: 6 3 3

CITY OF OLDSMAR

J. DM. J.	5-2-23
Daniel M. Saracki, Mayor	Date
ATTEST	
1 Janes	5-2-2023
Kristin Garcia, CMC	Date
City Clerk	
City of Oldsmar	

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Thomas J. Trask, B.C.S. City Attorney City of Oldsmar

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LIBRARY INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is entered into between the undersigned Governmental Units as set forth on the signature pages attached hereto (collectively, "Parties"), for the participation in a cooperative library service for Pinellas County (the "Cooperative").

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Library Interlocal Agreement effective October 1, 2018, and extending through September 30, 2023 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to extend the Agreement for an additional five (5) years, as authorized by Section I (C) of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits and in consideration of the covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. The Agreement is extended for an additional five (5) years, for the period from October 1, 2023 to September 30, 2028.
- 2. This Amendment may be signed in counterparts and will be effective as of September 30, 2023 ("Effective Date").
- 3. All other provisions of the Agreement not amended in this First Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. This First Amendment shall be filed by the County with the Clerk of the Circuit Court as provided in Section 163.01(11), Florida Statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this instrument to be executed and effective on the Effective Date.

ATTEST:

CITY OF PINELLAS PARK, FLORIDA

fer Carfagno, MMC

City Clerk

Sandra L. Bradbury

Mayor

Approved as to Form and Correctness:

City Attorney

City of Pinellas Park



TOWN OF REDINGTON BEACH

By: (signature)
David Will, Mayor
Date: 19,2023
ATTEST:
By: <u>Iduiana 17</u> (signature)
Adriana Nieves, CMC, Town Clerk
Date: 1014 19, 2023
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT AND FORM:
By: Multischenfeld (signature)
Robert Eschenfelder, Town Attorney
Date: 7/19/23

TOWN OF REDINGTON SHORES

Mayor Commissioner - MaryBeth Henderson

5-10-23

ATTEST:

Town Clerk - Tracy Campbell

5-10.23 Date

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT AND FORM:

Town Attorney - Robert Eschenfelder

Date

City of Safety Harbor

Countersigned:

Mayor Joseph Ayoub

Approved as to form:

Isabella Sobel, City Attorney
CITY OF SAFETY HARBOR, FLORIDA

City of Safety Harbor a municipal corporation

Matthew Spoor.

City Clerk
Rachael Telesca

Date: ______ 6/5/23

LIBRARY INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT CITY OF ST. PETE BEACH

By:/Signature	By:Signature
City Manager: Alex Rey	Mayor: Adrian Petrila
Date: <u>7. 11.23</u>	Date: 7.11.23
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:
By: A WWC Signature	By:Signature
City Clerk: Amber LaRowe	City Attorney: Andrew Dickman
Date: 7/11/2023	Date: 7.11.23

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LIBRARY INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT CITY OF ST. PETERSBURG SIGNATURE PAGE

ATTEST:

Chan Srinivasa City Clerk (or designee)

CITY OF ST. PETERSBURG

ement. Well

Kenneth T. Welch

Title: Mayor

Approved as to form and content:

City Attorney (Designee) 00692682

PRATEDA

CITY OF SEMINOLE

By: City Manager: Date:	ANN TONEY-Deal (Print Name) 5/9/2003
By: Mayor: Date:	SESLIE WATERS (Print Name) 5/9/2013
ATTEST: By: City Clerk: Date:	Ammarie Mancuso (Signature) Ann MARIE MANGUSO (Print Name) 5-9-2023
APPROVED AS BY: City Attorney: Date:	TO CONTENT AND FORM: (Signature) (Print Name)

Andrew Salzman, City Attorney

Date: ___

By: Mark G. Lecouris, City Manager Date: 9-13-2023 By: Costa S. Vatikiotis, Mayor Date: Jacobs, CMC City Clerk & Collector Date: 913 2023 APPROVED AS TO CONTENT AND FORM:

CITY OF TREASURE ISLAND, FLORIDA

FOR THE CITY OF TREASURE ISLAND:

By: City Manager: Amy Davis

Date: 5/16

Mayor. J. Tyler Payne

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: City Attorney. Jennifer Cowan

Date:

ATTEST:

City Clerk: Celine Kidwell

Date: 05.16.2023

